
CSG Consultants

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

This First Amendment of the Agreement (First Amendment), entered into this _____ day of 
__________, 2023, by and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter 
"the City") and CSG Consultants, Inc., a California corporation whose address is 550 Pilgrim Drive, 
Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter "Provider"), is made with reference to the following: 

RECITALS:

A. On October 1, 2018, an agreement was entered into by and between the City and 
Provider (hereinafter "Agreement") in an amount not to exceed $1,750,000, for Plan Check and 
Certified Access Specialist (CASp) Consultation/Inspection services. 

B. The City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set 
forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, which are incorporated herein by 
reference, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby 
acknowledged, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as follows: 

1. Section b. of Paragraph 3, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER, is modified to read as
follows: 

b. Provider shall be compensated for the services performed in accordance with the
Agreement and the First Amendment consistent with the terms of those agreements. 
Compensation for services performed pursuant to the First Amendment shall not exceed 
$350,000.  Total Compensation for this Agreement shall not exceed $2,100,000.00.  

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect. 

Signatures on following page 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9F7F2C0C-CD3B-4B1E-8FA8-ADD5E1AB46A2DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D

11th

April



CSG Consultants 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification of Agreement to 
be executed on the day and year first above written. 
 
CSG CONSULTANTS, INC.    CITY OF ALAMEDA 
a California corporation    a municipal corporation 
 
 
By                                       ______       By:___________________________ 
Cyrus Kianppur     Jennifer Ott 
President, CSG     City Manager 

 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:  

By:__________________________ 
Nourdin Khayata 
Secretary, CSG 

By: ____________________________ 

Andrew Thomas  
Planning, Building and Transportation 
Director 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
City Attorney 
 
 

 
By: ____________________________ 
Celena H. Chen  
Chief Planning Counsel  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9F7F2C0C-CD3B-4B1E-8FA8-ADD5E1AB46A2

               
ussssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKiaiiaiiiiaiiiiiiaiiaiiiaiaaaiiiaiaiaiiaiiaaiaiiaiiaiaiiiaaaaaiaaaiiaiaiaaaaiiiiiaaaaaiiiaaiaaaiiaiiiaaaaaaaaiiiaaaiaaaaaaaaaaiiaiaaiiiaaaaiiaanpnnpnnnnnnpnnppppppppnpnnpnppppnnnnpnppnnnppnppnppnnnnpppppnpnppppnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnpnnnnpnnnpnnnnpppuppuppupuppuppuuuuuuuuuppuppuuupuupppupupuupupuppuuuuuupupppupuuuupuppupuupupppupuuuuupuppuuuuppuupppuuuupppuuuuurrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

________________ ________________ ______________________________
rdddiddddddidddiddddididddididdddidddddddddddiddddddddddidddddddddddiiiddddiiiiddidiiiidddddidddddddiiiiiinnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn KhKKhKhKKhKKhKhKKhhhKhKKKhKhKKhKKKhKhhhKKhKKKKhKKKKKhKhhKhhhKhKKKKKhKKKhKhhhhhKKKKKhKhKKKKKhhhhhhhhKKKhKKKKKKKhKhKhhhhKKhKKKKhhhhKKKKKKKKKhhKKKKKKKhKhhKKKKKKKKKhhKKKKKKKhhhKKKKKhhKKKKKKKKhhKKhKKKKhhhhKKKKKKKKhhKKKKhhKKhhhhaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaayyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaatattatttatataatatatatattatattattttatatttttttttttaataaattattatatatatataaaaaaataaaaaattaaaaaataaaattttaaaaatttaaaaatttaaaattaaaataaaaattaaaa

DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D

4/11/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 432886E8-8A3D-4484-B74E-081C9464E83D




























